

RFQ COPY

PO Box 685

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

**************************************	ΛO		X.
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESCO	NICE SELECTION OF THE PROPERTY
TARA LYLE	
304-558-2544	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE Danhill Construction Company

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2011 BID OPENING TIME QUANTITY LINE UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT PLEASE NOTE A MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING IS SCHEDULED FOR 04/27/2011 AT 1:00 PM AT THE HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER LOCATED AT US ROUTE HUTTONSVILLE , WV 26273 PLEASE CONTACT LANCE MARDLEY AT 304-335-2291 OR BY E-MAIL AT LANCE.YARDLEYAWV.GOV TO PRE-REGISTER PRIOR TO THE MANDATORY PRE-BID MEETING. THE DRUG FREE WORKPLACE AFFIDAVIT AND BID BOND ARE REQUIRED WITH BID SUBMISSION 0001 JB 405-13 1 GAS SERVICE LINE 2011 HAY 24 PH I2: 56-INSTALLATION Mar El Transition (4 MANDATURY PRE-BID MANDATORY PRE-BID WILL BE HELD ON 04/27/2011 AT 1:00 PM AT THE HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER LOCATED AT US ROUTE 219/250 SOUTH HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273. INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING FAILURE TO ATTEND THE MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE BIDDER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE 32-1600 TITLE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

55-064825

GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.

3. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.

- 4. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 5. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 6. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 7. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 9. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 10. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division shall govern the
- 11. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- 12. BANKRUPTCY: In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 13. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, is available online at www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm and is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 14. CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures, and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.
- 15. LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, and the West Virginia Insurance Commission. The vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.
- 16. ANTITRUST: In submitting a bid to any agency for the State of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the State of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the State of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the State of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited fiability company, partnership, or person or entity submitting a bid for the same material, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or Fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 2. Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as **EQUAL** to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.

3. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.

- 4. All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130
- 5. Communication during the solicitation, bid, evaluation or award periods, except through the Purchasing Division, is strictly prohibited (W.Va. C.S.R. §148-1-6.6).



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COR61492

ADDIESS	Compenses of Amenda of the Compenses of	
TARA LYLE		فينسه
<u> 304-558-2</u>		

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HUTTOI	4SVIL	.LE	CORRECTIONAL	CENT
ROUTE	250	SOL	JTH	

HUTTONSVILLE, 26273 335-2291

PATE-PRINTED	TERMS OF SALE SH	IP VIA		
04/20/2011			FØB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 05/	17/2011	RIDO	PENING TIME 01	
LINE QUANTITY	uge CAT.			:30PM
	NO HEMI	NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
OFFICIAL 1	DOCUMENT VERIFYING AT	TTENDANCE	AT THE MANDATORY	·
I FILE DAD.	LWITCKE IN LKUALUE A	VILLE CUMEN	MV ANT	i :
REPRESENTA	RIIVE NAME ON THE AT	FENDANCE &	HEET WILL RESULT	
-11 NEWQOKI	TEITCHIIDN RHIIRE KII	I TUE OF	'人士に ひょし いろや	
ACCEP! AN'	OTHER DOCUMENTATION	i TA VEDTE	V ATTENDANCE .	
)	r to keomonothre bub	FNCIIDING	TUEV HAVE	
CONFEED	THE INFORMATION REOL	JIRED ON IT	HE ATTENDANCE	
	IC IPUKCHASING DIVISTO	N AND TUIC	CTATE ACENON	
FATILIDE TO	SSUME ANY RESPONSIBI	LITY FOR	A BIDDER-S	
ADDITION	COMPLETE THE PRE-BI	D ATTENDA	NCE SHEET. IN	•
THEIR E-MA	WE REQUEST THAT ALL IL ADDRESS AND FAX N	POTENTIAL	BIDDERS INCLUDE	
	TE ADDRESS AND FAX N	UMBER.		
ALL POTENT	IAL BIDDERS ARE REQU	COTED TO		
THE STARTI	NG TIME FOR THE PRE-	ESIED IO	ARRIVE PRIOR TO	
LAIL) DUI	PRILUX IN THE DIGMICC	AL OF TUR	TECHNICAL	
LOWITON OF	INTE PRE-BIDIWILL RE	PEDMITTE	D TO CICH TH	
PEDDEKS WU	O WKKTAF VE VEIRK CUMUL	HETON OF "	TUE TEAULTAIN	
b all 17014 OL	INC LKE-RID. BILL DI	RING ANVI C	CHDCCOUCHT Base !	·
A 141 LKE	worn wirr unit RE 6E8	MITTED TO	SIEN THE	
ATTENDANCE	SHEET.			
INQUIRIES:		i		
do terminal			` 	
MKT41EN QU	ESTIONS SHALL BE ACC	EPTED UNTI	L CLOSE OF	,
BASTHESS A	N V5/V4//2011. DUFST	IONS MAY B	BE SENT VIA	· ·
VENDOD DEC	COURIER OR E-MAIL.	IN ORDER	TO ASSURE NO	
DUESTIONS	EIVES AN UNFAIR ADVA	NTAGE, NO	SUBSTANTIVE	
F-MATI DUE	WILL BE ANSWERED ORAL	LLY. IF P	OSSIBLE,	
- MAL QUE.	STIONS ARE PREFERRED	· ADDRESS	INQUIRIES TO:	
TARA LYLE		ļ		•
	OF ADMINISTRATION			
PURCHASING	DIVISTON	•	·	· ·
2019 WASHI	IGTON STREET, EAST			
CHARLESTON	WV 25305			
			. 1	
GNATURE	SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR 1		ions	
	•	TELEPHONE	DATE	
ILE	FEIN	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ABBONE	
	i		ADDRESS CHANGES TO	D RE MOTER ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

COR61492

ADDRESSION SERVICES	OFATER NEW ONE SAME
TARA LYLE	
304-558-2566	•

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOR	
04/20/2011	FREIGHT TERMS
BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2011 BID OPENING TIME 01	• 7 0 DW
LINE QUANTITY LIOP CAT. ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE	:30PM
NG UNITERIE	TNUOMA
TAV. 704 WWW ALL	•
FAX: 304-558-4115	
E-MAIL: TARA.L.LYLE@WV.GOV	
	•
	·
EXHIBIT 5	
WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-10-5 PROVIDES THAT: ANY SOLICITA-	
TION FOR A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT	,
REQUIRES EACH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID FOR THE WORK TO	•
PUDITE AT THE SAME LIME AN AFFINAVIT DE COMPLIANCE LITT	•
I'UE BID. INCLUSED DRUG-FRFF WORKPIACE ACCIDANTE J	
PIUSI DE SIGNED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS ENTREASE !	•
PI INE VENNUM'S CHAPLIANCE WITH THE PROVICTIONS OF ARTY	• •
PER 10, CHAPIER 2H OF THE WEST VIRCINIA CODE MATILIAN I	
I'U SUBRIL ING SIGNED DRUG-FREE WORKPLANF AGETHAVIT DITTI	
THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF SUCH BID.	,
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED	
WITHIN 120 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED. THE FULLY	
	•
EXECUTED PURCHASE DRDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO	
I NOOLLD.	,
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE	
RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN	
NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP	,
SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM	
WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT	
HERE IN.	
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY	İ
I'ME HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LARGE MINIMUM WACE	
MAICO AS ESTABLISHED FOR RANDOLPH COUNTY SUBCULAR !	
TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING	j
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
NATURE TELEPHONE DATE	
LE FEIN	



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

Ī

COR61492

ADD ESSICORSES CONDENCES O ATTENTION OF

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV. 26273

335-2291

DATEPRI			ims of sale		SHIP VIA	FOB	FREIGHT TERMS
04/20 OPENING DAT	/2011						
	***	05/17/	Control of the Contro		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUA	NITY	UOP C	у п	EM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMOUNT
							ANCON
•	WAGE R	ATES A	PPI V TO	THIS PRO	IFOT.		
		<u>.</u>	1	INTO PRO	DECTY		
	ARBITR	ATION:	ANY RE	FERENCES	MADE TO A	RBITRATION OR	
	(* 14 FUE	OI FUR	PAYMENI	S DUE IE	YCEPT Ens	ANY THEFTON	
	WERRYK	CD BY	SIAIELLA	WE CONTA	INFO TH TH	TO CONTRACT	
	DIX T14	ART AM	EKILAN I	NSHITTE	' NE ADCUTT	TOTO DOCUMENTA	
	PERTAI	NING T	O THIS C	ONTRACT	ARE HEREBY	DELETED.	
37.	į.		l l	i i			
	WUKKER	S' COM	PENSATIO	N: VEND	OR IS REQU	IRED TO PROVIDE	
-	A CERI	TE TOA I	F LKOW M	ORKERS'	COMPENSATI	ON IF SUCCESSFUE	
- A-40 -	ALL DE	THE T	TEMS CUE	CVED DEL	014 N		
* AF ###	OF THI	S CONT	PACT.	CKED REF	OM MILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
1 1944							
	(XX) I	NSURAN	CE: SUC	CESSEIII	VENDOD CUA	LL FURNISH PROOF	
	וגנטים חטן	いこれしょみに	L GENERA	L II TARTI	TTV TAICHDAI	MCC DOTOD TO	
•	IT 22 RAM	UE UF A	CUNTRIACT	. I IINI FC	C OTUCOUTE	E COPOTETES SI	
•	1	u Ducciji	12 (A 1 2) *	HE MINIM	IIM AMOIINT !	C SPECIFIED IN OF INSURANCE	
	COVERA	SE REQU	JIRED IS	\$250,00	o. i ii	·	
				}	ĺ		
	FUDUTO	TLDERS	RISK I	NSURANCE	: SUCCESS	FUL VENDOR SHALL	
•	h nikitəl	i rkoup	. OL BUIL	LUERS RT	CK - Ali bi	TOV THOUGHAUAD	. •
	MIL WILL	MI EM	ier in ti	DOM DE T	HE AMOUNT	OF THE CONTRACT.	
	(XX) Br	INDS .	ETVE DE	CENT CE		_	
	THE BID	PAYAR	LE TO TO	TOENT (5)	OF WEST W	TOTAL AMOUNT OF IRGINIA, SHALL B	, .
		LD MIN	N CALH I	SIII) AN A	RTN DNNN I	TUE OUGGEGGG	
	なてかかドド	SHALL	ALSO FUE	?NITSH A #	PEDEUDMANCE	THE SUCCESSFUL BOND AND LABOR	
1	SAM LEKTW	it duidh	, LOKI TOI	1%) DF THS	. AMOUNT NE	THE CONTRACT	
	DOUDD I	MI DE	PRHVILLE	I IIN TUC	CODM or al	AFRICA	
	TIVE ARC	・ハクしに 让		· ICREDIT.		MONTOUCH NV .	
		201/6/1	. COMPAN	EY: AU I HUK	: 1 7 F 13 T 11 T 11 T 11) BUCTNECC TH TH	E
	SINIE N	L MESI	ATKETUI	A. A IF	TTER NE CE	PEDIT CHEMITTEE	_
	NNDEK \$	Ur A	ROND MIT	L ONLY E	E ALLOWED	FOR PROJECTS	
	TUDEK D	ARIE	v. PERS	ONAL OR	BUSINESS	HECKS ARE NOT	
		WALE	IL FIELD D	IHE 5%	BID BOND,	PERFORMANCE	
Office Control			SEE	BEVERSE SIDE R	OR TERMS AND CON	DITIONS	1
TURE					TELEPHONE	DATE	
		FEIN			<u> </u>		
	N RESPO					ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

COR61492

	POTESTE	য়ারাহর মধ্য হয় ব	METARIE	NTIONO
TARA	LYLE			

304-558-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL, PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DUMBS OF STEEL ARUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, NULSES THE COST OF THE PRODUCT LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN NADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR HORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCTS IN A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MELABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCTS IN A "SUBSTANTIAL UNITED STATES MELABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED OR P	04/20 DPENING DAT	/2011	05/25			SHIPV		FOB.	FREIGHT TERMS
BOND, OR LABOR AND MATERIAL BOND. () MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DUMBSTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED		**					BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
() MAINTENANCE BOND: A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, CLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, CLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED	LIVE		ANJIIY	LIGP	ië .	ITEM NUN	B ER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPPENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE MEYERS ENDETOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PATE		BOND,	OR LAB	OR AND	MATER	IAL BON	D.		
THE SUCCESSFUL VENDOR. REV. 11/00 EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPPENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE MEYERS ENDETOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS PATE	- ,	()	MAINTEN	ANCE BO	ND:	A TWO C	2) Vead	MATATEMANCE DO	N D
EXHIBIT 7 DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH MEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED		COACK	THE INC	KONLTN	SYS	TEM WIL	L BE A	REQUIREMENT OF	עא
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED BEEFFEVENSE SIDEFOREFRING AND SONDHIONS. FEND	٠,	REV.	11/00			•			
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED BEEFFEVENSE SIDEFOREFRING AND SONDHIONS. FEND									
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE PEYERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS [FEN] DATE	•	EXHIB	[T 7				;		
IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE 5-19-1 ET., SEQ., EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECONSTRUCTION, ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED	A Section 18	DOMEST PROJEC	TIC ALU	MINUM,	SLASS	& STEEL	. IN PU	BLIC WORKS	
ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAINTENANCE OF PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE SEVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE	in it is		, .			· · ·			· .
PUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE THAN \$50,000 AND, IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED		IN ACC	ORDANC	E WITH 1	VEST V	IRGINIA	CODE	5-19-1 ET.,	
IN THE CASE OF STEEL ONLY, WHERE THE COST OF STEEL IS MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE SELVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE PATE PATE DATE		SEU.,	EVERY	CONTRIAC:	FIOR	CONSTRU	ICTION.	RECONSTRUCTION	
MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED		PUBLIC	. WORKS	. WHERE	IMPRU	NEMENT	DR MAI	NTENANCE OF	
STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCEPT ONLY ALUMINUM GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED		THE LUC	: CASE	UF STEEL	. DINLY	'. WHFRE	THE C	NOT HE OTELL TO	•
GLASS, OR STEEL PRODUCTS PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STATES. IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUIPMENT PURCHASED FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE PATE TELEPHONE DATE		NACKE I	HAN \$5	אַס וְטעטע, ט	WHER	E MORE	THAN I	O.OOO PRIINDS OF	· 1
FOR USE AT THE SITE OF PUBLIC WORKS SHALL BE MADE OF DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED		DIEEE	AKE KE	MOTKEID.	THE S	TATE WI	LL ACC	FPT ONLY ALIMENT	I RE
DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL, UNLESS THE COST OF THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS: PEIN		IN ADD	UK SII	LEL PROL	UCTS	PRODUCE	DINT	HE UNITED STATES	.
THE PRODUCT IS LESS THAN \$50,000 OR LESS THAN 10,000 POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE SEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FELEPHONE DATE		FOR US	E AT T	JE STITE	OF PH	MINERY	OR EQU	IPMENT PURCHASED)
POUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE SEVENSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FELEPHONE DATE	•	DOMEST	IC ALU	INUM. 6	LASS	OR STEE	I INII	ALL BE MADE OF	,
FOUNDS OF STEEL ARE USED IN PUBLIC WORKS PROJECTS. FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUN TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE SEVERISE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEIN	•	אר שחון	וויטעט	LS LEISS	THIAN	\$50.000	איםו פת	CO TUAN 10 000	
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEIN FEIN FEIN FEIN FEIN DATE	,	POUNDS	OF STE	EL ARE	USED	IN PUBL	IC WOR	(S PROJECTS.	
TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEIN FEIN		FOREIG	N MADE	ALUMINU	M, GL	ASS OR	STEEL	PRODUCTS MAY BE	
20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEIN FEIN FEIN FEIN FEIN PRODUCTS OR STEEL UNITED STATES OF THE SUPPLIED DATE DATE		MCCET!	ED OWEN	' IF ITHE	COST	OF DOM	FSTTC #	PARTHETO TO COUL	
PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEIN FIN F		IU DE	OUKEASI	INABLE.	SILCH	COST T	S HNDE/	ACOMABIE TE TE T	
PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS FEIN FEIN FEIN		PUA UK	NUKE H	ITPHEK I	HAN I	HE RID	PRICE E	CODETCH MASS	
DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE FEIN		FRUDUC	io. The	. IHEI DO	MESTI	C AI IIMT	NIIM. CII	ACC DD CTCC.	٠.
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS RE FEIN		LAROR	13 10 p	ADEAN	TED G	K PRODU	CED IN	A "SUBSTANTIAL	
FEIN FELEPHONE DATE		DEPART	MENT OF	LABOR,	FORE	IGN PRO	DUCTS N	AY BE SUPPLIED	
FEIN	RE			SEE	REVERSE			DIFIONS	L
rany							LEPHONE		
			Fein]			***************************************		



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

SH-P

COR61492

PAGE 6

Berneral Duries steeligies zon de (e-1510) Asíe	(Notice) Name (www.com.com
	(I) RUNGE
TARA LYLE	
304-558-2544	

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATEPR	/2011	TERN	IS OF SALE	SAIPVIA	FOR	FREIGHTTERMS
ID OPENING DAT		05/17/2	2011			
LIME	QUAN	160000000000000000000000000000000000000	UOP CAT		OPENING TIME O	1:30PM
			NO NO	ITEM NUMBER	UNITPRICE	AMQUNT
•	יד ע נומח	DOMEC	TIC DOCT			
	PRICE	HAN TH	E FORFIC	UCTS ARE 30% OR M N Made Products.	ORE HIGHER IN	
	· }	Ī] '			
	IF, PRI	OR TO	THE AWAR	D OF A CONTRACT U	NDER THE ABOVE	
	1 17 4 4 4 4 7	UN3	HE SEFNII	ING OFFICER OF TH EXISTS A BID FOR	# ABELSE	
	LIF OUT 140	HI) GLA	22 NK 211	-II-I THAT TO DEACH	MADIE AND LOUIS	
85 145	[L LUME	31 NH H	IMPSIIC DONNICTO	THE ADDITION	
	PI TOP	THE RE	UUESIL II	W WRITING A DEEM	A	
***	branco 1 T	OH TH	INC EUWES	T BID FOR SUCH D ATE IN THEIR BID	NMERTIC BRODUSTS	,
Jan San San	SUPPLYI	NG FOR	EIGN ALUN	INUM, GLASS OR S	IF THEY ARE	
) `			January Grand Gr. 3		
	REV. 3/	88				100
	EXHIBIT	9	l l			
	NOTE OF			,		
	PROJECT	FOR ISS	SUANCE &	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTION	
• •		-	[·		
	THE ARC	HITECTA	'ENGINEER	AND/OR AGENCY S	HALL RE REGUIDEN	
_	IIO HDID	OI II	16 FIUELUW	ING SCHEDILE THE	しゅうしょう しゅうしゅう しゅう	· ·
	CONSIRU	CITON P	ROJECT A	DDENDA FOR STATE	AGENCIES:	
	(1) THI	ARCHI	TECT/ENG	INEER SHALL PREPA	NDE TUE ADDENDING	
	77112 A L.	LOIU/F	ALL! PAR!	ILS THAT HAVE DOW	CURED DRAWINGS	
	1112 CI L	- 2 F 2 C/A [TRIMS FIRE	INF PONICET TO	IT ADDRESSMEN	
j	PURCHAS	NG DIV	TSTON	ARDED TO THE BUYE	R IN THE STATE	
	SEND A (OPY OF	THE ADD	THE ARCHITECT/ENGENDUM TO THE STATE	F ACENCY FOR	
	WHICH TH	IE CONT	RACT IS	ISSUED.	L MOLITCI FUR	•
	(2) THE	RIIVED	SUAL	TND THE ADDRESS		
	Tはしとなどつき	EN LWK	ITES AND	END THE ADDENDUM , IF NECESSARY, E	VTEND THE SAL	
	OPENING	DATE.	ANY ADD	ENDUM SHOULD BE R	ECEIVED BY THE	
			111	ERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND COND		·
URE		<u></u>		TELEPHONE TELEPHONE	NHONS	
	<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	FEIN				
IAN SE	Al PESSOL			<u> </u>	ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

COR61492

 dolizzakoluzzaniankekentariankeke
LYLE
58-2544

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

04/20	**********	TEF	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP V	A	8	F. G .B.		139	EIGHT TEI	iws
BID OPENING DATE	.:	05/17/	2011		<u> </u>		DID	<u> </u>					***************************************
LINE	QUA	NITTY	UOP	GAT				UPE	NING TIM	200.000.000.000.000	1:30PM	************	
				NO.		TEM NUM	BEA		UNITPRIC	E		AMOUNT	
	BUYER OPENIN	WITHIN G DATE	FOUR •	TEEN	(14)	DAYS	PRIOR	TO	THE BID				
	DIVISI	2 WIND	THE	SAME	rui RUI	S THE	STAT	LE Enf	WLEDGED PURCHASI ATIONS	BY ALL			
gas till Tiggit Tiggit Silver Tiggit Silver Tig Tig Tig Tig Tig Tig Tig Tig Tig Tig	SHALL EXCEPT	ALSO A	PPLY Y BE	TO AN	N And	ENDUM DENDUM	DOCUME	NT.	OCUMENT THE ON ISSUED F ME AND/O	on The			
ngerieren. Status	REV. 1	1/96								٠.			
·	EXHIBI						,			· ·			
	ADDENDL I HEREI ADDENDL MY PROF	Y ACKN	OWLED	GE RE	CEIP	HE NE	ひとららりひ	V D	WING CHE Evisions Etc.	CKED To		•	
	ADDENDU]											
	NO. 1		- 1	10	•						·		
	NO. 3	• •	••••	• • • •	•••					-			
	NO. 4 NO. 5				•••								
	I UNDER	STAND							RECEIPT O	F TH			, .
NATURE .	Robers	# D. /	hll	see Reve	HSE SIDE		US AND CON EPHONE		s 1400	DATE	<u> </u>	<u>۔ - ۲</u>	1011
Mesi	dent	1	_55	-06	1825	51		7	ADDRESS C	HANGES	O RE NOT	ED ADO	
WHE	N RESPO	NDING TO	RFQ, I	NSERT	NAME	AND AD	DRESS I	N SP	ACE ABOVE	LABELE) VEND)R'	



HODY

RFO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61492

ABD: ESSEMBLE S	KONDEKCERIOKARIENNIONEC
TARA LYLE	
304-558-2544	

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FREIGHTTERMS 04/20/2011 BID OPENING DATE: 05/17/2013 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP HEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY DRAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. .SIGNATURE)Adhill Construction company 05-124-2011 DATE REV. 11/96 CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR CAPITOL COMPLEX, BUILDING 3, ROOM 319, CHARLESTON, WV 25305. TELEPHONE: (304) 558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS -1600



李定会命

捡

RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

COR61492

PAGE

×	···A	טָט	H.S	3.	CO	lela	100	E.	Ņ	ΣĘ	ΝC	= :1	Ú,	ķί	E	٧Į.	OŅ	Ų	Ē
AR	A	L	YL	E															
~ -	_		-	_															

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CE

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

Danhill Construction Company PO Box 685 Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRIN	ED.	TEF	INS OF SAL	E	SAIP	VIA	FQB		FREIGHT TERMS
04/20/ BID OPENING DATE:		05/17/	2011			D.Y.S.	ODENTIA TO		-
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	иор	CAT.	TEMNE		OPENING TIME UNITERIC		: 30PM AMOUNT
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:	• • •	.Denhi	enal. I	tuction (÷Ubë∙i	7
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE NO	٠٠.٠٠	2000.	196		,
	THE SU COPY O A PURC	F THEI	R CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN	REQUIRED ISE PRIO	TO FURNISH R TO ISSUAN	I A ICE OF	
ST PRODUCTION	1 AM 11 a 1		<u>.</u>	AP	PLICABLE	LAW		-	
eri gradel Seri	AND RE THE "R	GULATI EQUEST On is	ONS, FOR	AND T Quota	HE INFORM	TATION P	NG DIVISION ROVIDED IN THE PURCHAS NG THIS		
	ANY OT OR ALT	HER SO ERS TH BED IN	URCE, E INF	VERB DRMAT	AL OR WRI ION PROVI	TTEN, W	ION MANUALS HICH CONTRA M THE SOURC ID AND OF N	DICTS ES AS	
	FOR BA	NKRUPT CT NUL	CY PRO L AND	TECT.	ION, THE	STATE M	ONTRACTOR F AY DEEM THE SUCH CONTRA		
	REV. 5	/2009							
	A SIGNE	ED BID	MUST		FICE JBMITTED	T0:	·		
		PARTME		VISIO		[
IGNATURE	PI	+ r	11/	BEE REV	ERSE SIDE FOR II	TELESIA CONT		DATE	
TILE Diaci	nope	1 V	144	_ 17 6	18751	(O)	32-1600	<u>ا </u>	5-24-2011

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

PO Box 685

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Danhill Construction Company

Gauley Bridge, WV 25085

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston MAY 2005 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

COR61492

 G	ę.	e.
,	_	

	additeceaeoleeeerokooke akokakekakeee
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
TARA	LYLE
	558-2544

Ţ

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273 335-2291

DATEPRIN		TE	RMS OF S	ALE.		SHIP VIA		F.G.I	•	FAE	GHT TEAMS
04/20/ BID OPENING DATE		L		<u>. </u>			*******				
	- 3 ::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	05/17		80 8000 (CO	oo loo aanaa aa	BI	D	OPENING T	IME 0	1:30PM	
LINE	QUA	VIIIY	UOP	CAT NO	, r	EM NUMBER		UNITE	RICE		AMOUNT
·		UILDIN				•			•		
,	2	019 W/	SHIN	TON S	TREET	, EAST				l .	•
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV :	25305-0	0130				·	
		-									
	THE BI	D SHOU	LD C	NTAIN	THIS	INFORMAT	Τſ	N ON THE	EACE OF		
	THE EN	VELOPE	OR 7	HE B	D MAY	NOT BE C	ÕN	SIDERED:	FACE UF		
	!]			ļ				
	SEALED	RID				•		•			
	BUYER:				TL/	/3 2					
. स्टूटन				,						1	
- 1	REQ. N	0.:			co#	61492					
A WEST	BID OP	ENTHO	DATE.							,	
	אוט מופ	FNTMR	DAIE:		05/	17/2011	-				
	BID OPE	NING	TIME:		1:3	O PM			· · · · · ·		
								·		1	
,	PLEASE	PROVI	DE A	FAX N	UMBER	IN CASE	EΤ	IS NECES	SARY	,	
	TO CONT	IACI Y	OO KE	GARDI	NG YOU	R BID:	-		•		٠
<i>:</i> •				304-	<u>632</u>	-1501					
					-		-	*~~~~~.			:
ļ	PLEASE	PRINT	OR T	YPE N	AME OF	PERSON 1	rol	CONTACT			
	CONCERN	ING T	HIS Q	UOTE:			- [
İ					Den	HILL					
		j					-				
		Ì	j								
		1	•				-	•	i		
		.		İ							
				. 1							
.				- 1							
1			j				1				
		ł									
				SEEREV	ERSE SINE	OH TERMS AND C	ON IS	MANA			
NATURE	RL	A 1	11.1	l .	- AND MINES	TELEPHONE	********		DATE		
LE ()	1.1			<u> </u>	. 4.		03	1600			2011
WUE WUE	ient Neces	NDINO =	<u>کځ</u> ي	<u>- 66،</u>	18221			ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTE	D ABOVE
varie	iv neoro!	NUING I	U KFQ,	INSERT	NAME A	ND ADDRESS	3 IN	SPACE ABOY	/E LABELE	O VENDO	R'

COR61492 - REQUEST FOR QUOTATIONS

INSTALL NATURAL GAS SERVICE LINE IN HOUSE AT HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER, RANDOLPH COUNTY, WV

The West Virginia Division of Corrections is soliciting bids for all labor, materials, supplies and equipment necessary to design and install gas service line at the Huttonsville Correctional Center, located in Randolph County. See attached drawing and minimum recommended line sizing for installing the natural gas service line. Included is a proposed material list.

A mandatory pre-bid conference is scheduled for April 27 at 1:00 PM at the Huttonsville Correctional Center. Vendors interested in attending the pre-bid conference need to call and register with the following individual:

Name: Lance Yardley Phone: 304-335-2291

Email: Lance.Yardley@wv.gov

Vendors quoting this project **SHALL** comply with the below Specifications:

SPECIFICATION SECTION - NATURAL GAS LINE IN-HOUSE INSTALLATION

PART 1 - GENERAL

1.1 SUMMARY

- A. Seven point one (7.1) mile of natural gas line pipes are currently being installed by Mountaineer Gas at the Huttonsville Correctional Center. The Mountaineer Gas phase of the work is expected to be completed on or before June 2011. The successful vendor would pick up installation work from the natural gas meter located at the entrance bridge outside of the premises of Huttonsville Correctional Center to various locations throughout the Facility, and to the existing boilers inside the Facility. The majority of the pipe installation will be outside the security fence. At the back of the Facility, the pipe must be installed underneath the security fence. See attached drawing and spreadsheet. The base bid locations will include installing pipe and connecting it to the following locations: Work Camp, Wardens House, the Main Boiler Room, and the Vo-Tech Building. Pricing for alternate one (1) will be from the T-connection by the guard house to the K-9 building. Pricing for alternate two (2) will be from the metering station, then across the road, and to the Maintenance Building. The alternates will certainly be considered.
- B. On the attached drawing, the distances shown are just estimates from the DOC. It will be the Contractors responsibility to get accurate measurements.

1.2 SUBMITTALS

- A. Product data.
- B. Shop drawings.
- C. Code.

1. Must comply will all federal, state, and local code requirements.

D. Field test reports.

- 1. Provide field test reports for all testing of the natural gas line.
- Test reports must comply with all standards and codes that the federal, state, and local testing requirements.

E. Maintenance data.

1. Provide Operations and Maintenance Manual.

1.3 WARRANTY

- A. One (1) year including parts and labor.
- B. Minimum requirements of the Manufacturer's warranty on equipment and material.

1.4 PERMITS

A. Contractor shall secure and pay for any required permit and for all other permits, governmental fees, and license which are necessary for the proper execution and completion of the work as specified.

PART II - PRODUCTS

2.1 PRODUCT DATA

- A. Piping and assorted fittings.
- B. Risers
- C. Insulator Casings.
- D. Ball Valves.
- E. Valve Box Supports, Extensions, and Fittings.
- F. One (1) Conductor Wire, #14, Tracer Yellow.
- G. Tape, "Caution, Buried Gas Line."

PART III - EXECUTION

3.1 INSTALLATION (MUST)

- A. Contact Miss Utility and/or Utility Surveyor to mark any existing utilities.
- B. Excavate trenches.

- C. Install piping and assorted fittings.
- D. Connect existing boiler units.
- E. Install one (1) conductor wire.
- F. Install caution tape.
- G. Backfill trenches.
- H. Compact dirt.
- I. Reseed and bring back to pre-construction conditions.
- 3.2 TESTING
 - A. Comply with all federal, state, and local testing requirements.
- 3.3 LABELING AND IDENTIFYING
 - A. Label all piping.

3.4 EVALUATION AND AWARD

A. Award will be based on the vendor meeting all specifications at the lowest grand total price including all of the alternates.

RFO # COR61492

ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, EQUIPMENT, AND SUPPLIES NECESSARY TO INSTALL NATURAL GAS SERVICE LINE IN HOUSE AT THE HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENTER

RANDOLPH COUNTY

BID FORM

Bidder's Company Name:
Danhill Construction Company
Bidder's Address:
P.O.BOX 685
Comby Bridge, w. U. 25085
Remittance Address (If different):
Phone Number: 364-632-1600
Fax Number: 304-632-1501
Email Address: <u>ldanhille</u> hotmail.com
WV Contractor's License Number: WOO 119 4
We, the undersigned, hereby propose to furnish all materials, equipment, and labor to complete all work in a workmanlike manner, as described in the Bidding Documents.
CONTRACT BASE BID: Three Hendred Eighty-Five Thousand
(\$\frac{385,000.00}{}) (Contract base bid to be written in words and numbers.)
ALTERNATE ONE (1) BID: Sixty-Seven Thursand Four Hindred
(\$_67,400.00) (Alternate one (1) bid to be written in words and numbers.)
ALTERNATE TWO (2) BID: Sixty-Seven Thusand Six Hindred
(\$_\(\lambda 7, \(lo 00.^{\nu_0}\)\) (Alternate two (2) bid to be written in words and numbers.)
GRAND TOTAL BID: Five Hundred And Twenty Thousand
(\$

The Bidder understands that to the extent allowed by the West Virginia Code, the OWNER reserves the right to waive any informality or irregularity in any Bid, or Bids, and to reject any or all Bids in whole or in part; to reject a bid not accompanied by the required bid security or by other data required by the Bidding Documents; to reject any conditions of the bid by the Bidder that is in any way inconsistent with the requirements, terms, and conditions of the Bidding Documents; or to reject a bid that is in any way incomplete or irregular.

Failure to use this bid form will result in automatic disqualification.

All bids are to be	submitted via	email, hand	delivered, or	faxed to the	following addre	ess:
Address:						
Name:	,					

Fax:

Email:

Award will be based on the vendor meeting all specifications at the lowest grand

total price including all of the alternates. The Division of Corrections (DOC) reserves the right to accept or reject the alternate bids(s) if the costs exceed the budgeted amount for this project.



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Fayette, TO-WIT:
I, Robert D. Will , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Danhill Construction Company; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that <u>Danhill Construction Company</u> (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Danhill Construction Company (Company Name)
By: Robert D. Hill
Title: Prosident
Date: 5 24 2011
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 24 day of $May 2011$.
By Commission expires $\frac{3 28 2015}{}$
OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27 Glen Ferris, WV 25090 (Notary Public)
THIS APPIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF



*709053330

PO BOX 685

GAULEY BRIDGE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

304-632-1558

25085

Request for Quotation

SH-P

RFQ NUMBER COR61492 1

ADDRES	SCORRES	PONDENCI	TO ATTEN	ITION OF:

TARA LYLE **304-558-2544**

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT ROUTE 250 SOUTH

Ţ HUTTONSVILLE, WV 26273

335-2291

DATE PRIN	TED	TEA	IMS OF SAL	E	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHT TERMS
05/10/	<u> </u>						<u>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </u>		
BID OPENING DATE		05/24/:	2011		I	BID	OPENING TIM	/E 01	:30PM
LINE	200000000000000000000000000000000000000	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NU		UNIT PRI		AMOUNT
				, NO					
				70	 DENDUM NO	7			
				AD.	DENDOM NO	. 1			·
	i. ou	ESTIONS	AND	ANSW	 ERS ARE A	TTACHED			
			1	1			05/17/2011		
	1	24/201	1						
1			1	1	SEMENT IS				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				1	NED AND R FURN MAY		WITH YOUR	BID.	
					UR BID.	кьэоші.	LIN		
	100011]				
				END	OF ADDEN	DUM NO.	1		
	ľ								
				-	·		ļ		
	•								
					105 10				
ф 001		1	JB I		405-13				
	GAS SE	_	LINE :	INSTA:	LLATION				
								÷	
	*****	THIS	TS TI	HE EN	OF RFQ	COR61	192 *****	TOTAL	
]					
			<u> </u>	SEE RE	 VERSE SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CO	I NDITIONS		<u>l</u>
SIGNATURE	RJ	+1)	11.0	1	rani i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	TEL COLIONIE	32-1600	DATE	5-24-2011
TITLE	1 over	7 × 1	N ACC	<u>/</u>	(-6)			S CHANGES	
tresi de	<u>nt</u>		<u> </u>	<u>-064</u>	8921		IN SPACE ABOV	C . ADELE	TO DE HOTED ABOVE



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Request for
Quotation 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-632-1558

Request for

COR61492

1

319 31 313	ADDRESS (CORRESPON	DENCE TO A	ATTENTION OF:
T 3	TVTE			

TARA LYLE 304-558-2544

DANHILL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY PO BOX 685

*709053330

GAULEY BRIDGE WV 25085

HUTTONSVILLE CORRECTIONAL CENT SH-P ROUTE 250 SOUTH

HUTTONSVILLE, WV

26273

335-2291

DAT	TE PRINTED	TERI	MS OF SALE		SHIP VIA	F.0	3 .8	FREIGHTTERMS
	/13/2011							
BID OPENING	G DATE:	05/24/2	The first of the first of the particle of the	oo paasaasaasaasa	BID C	PENING '	TIME C	11;30PM
LINE	QL QL	ANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITE	M NUMBER	UNF	TPRICE	AMOUNT
	ROUTE: 2. AI DOCUMI BID.	S AND TY ODENDUM ENT SHOU FAILURE	PE SCHEMA' PICAL REI ACKNOWLEI JLD BE SIGN TO SIGN	MOTE MET OGMENT I SNED AND AND RET OUR BID.	ING SHOWING SETTING S ATTACHEI RETURNED URN MAY RE	THIS WITH YO	UR	
				05.13				
0001		1	ТВ	405-13				
			INE INST		I FQ COR614	92 ****	** TOTAI	
SIGNATURE	n 1	+ 1		HEVERSE SIDE	FOR TERMS AND CO TELEPHONE		DA DA	TE Calk 201)
TITLE	Kop	et D.	INI /			<u>032-160</u>		<u> </u>
}	resident		<u>55-0</u>	64805)		AU	DRESS CHANG	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

EXHIBIT 10

REQUISITION NO.: CORGIA 92

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC.

ADDENDUM NO.'S: NO. 1 ...5-10-2011 NO. 2.5-13-201 NO. 3 NO. 4

NO. 5

I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING.

Danhill Construction

COMPANY

5-24-2011 DATE

REV. 11/96

Agency	COR
REQ.P.O#	61492

BID BOND

				ındersigned, <u>Danhill Co</u>	
of					Colonial Surety Co. of
					the laws of the State of NJ with its
					e State of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the
•					well and truly to be made, we jointly and
severally	y bind ourselves	, our heirs, admini	strators, executors, succ	cessors and assigns.	
	The Condition	ef the above ablique	ation is gual that who co	ne the Drineinal has subn	nitted to the Purchasing Section of the
D					ereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Departir					tural gas.
	instanation of a	iew natinai gas nne	and remove propane mics	m ounding and connect na	turu 500.
	NOW THEREF	ORE,			
agreem	(b) If said bid and shall furnish ent created by th ad effect. It is ex	any other bonds a ne acceptance of s pressly understoo	and the Principal shall e and insurance required b aid bid, then this obligat	y the bid or proposal, an ion shall be null and void	cordance with the bid or proposal attached d shall in all other respects perform the d, otherwise this obligation shall remain in funy and all claims hereunder shall, in no even
OXOOOU	ino pondi dinosi	,	,		
	The Surety, for paired or affected otice of any such	by any extension	d, hereby stipulates and of the time within which	agrees that the obligation the Obligee may accept	ons of said Surety and its bond shall be in no t such bid, and said Surety does hereby
	IN WITNESS W	VHEREOF, Princi	oal and Surety have here	eunto set their hands and	d seals, and such of them as are corporation
have ca	used their corpo	rate seals to be a	ffixed hereunto and thes	e presents to be signed	by their proper officers, this
_24	_day of _May	, 20 <u>11</u> .			•
Principa	al Corporate Sea				Danhill Construction Company (Name of Principal)
				Ву	(Must be President or Vice President)
					President (Title)
Surety (Corporate Seal				Colonial Surety company (Name of Surety)
					Roberta Bird ROULTABURA Attorney-in-Fact
IMPOR	TANT - Surety	executing bonds	must be licensed in W	est Virginia to transac	t surety insurance. Raised corporate sea

Colonial Surety Company

Administrative Office 50 Chestnut Ridge Road Montvale, NJ 07645

CONSENT OF SURETY

Huttonsville Correctional Center Route 250 South Huttonsville, WV 26273

RE: Installation of a New Natural Gas Line and remove Propane lines in buildings and connect natural gas.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and duly qualified to transact busin ess in the State of WV hereby agrees that **Danhill Construction Company**

Gauley Bridge, WV

has submitted a proposal on the captioned project. We hereby agree that in the event an award is made to

Danhill Construction Company

Gauley Bridge, WV

that we will provide the required performance, payment and/or maintenance bonds.

Signed and sealed this 24th day of May 2011.

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Roberta Bird

(Attorney-in-Fact)

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
Administrative Office: 50 Chestnut Ridge Road, Montvale, New Jersey 07645

GENERAL POWER OF ATTORNEY

Know all Men by These Presents, That COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and having an administrative office in Montvale, Bergen County, NJ does by these presents Gauley Bridge make, constitute and appoint Roberta Bird WV Wayne Nunziata or Anthony J. Cimasko or Audie B. Murphy of Montvale and the State of New Jersey its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver. and to bind the Company thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the Company and duly attested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting held on the 25th day of July, 1950. "Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions: "Section I. Attorney-in-Fact. Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary." "In Witness Whereof, Colonial Surety Company has caused these presents to be signed by its _ President and its corporate seal to be hereto affixed the 27th day of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY Comp Colonia, Surety State of New Jersey Incorporated SS.: County of Bergen 1930 ennsylvan <u>April</u> 27th day of in the year 2011, before me Theresa Simmons , a notary public, personally appeared Wayne Nunziata , personally known to me to be the person who President on behalf of the corporation therein named and executed the within instrument as acknowledged to me that the corporation executed it. seea Simmon THERESA SIMMONS Notary A Notary Public of New Jersey Public My Commission Expires September 9, 2015 Theresa Simmons I, the undersigned Secretary of Colonial Surety Company, hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still And I do hereby further certify that the Certification of this Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Colonial Surety Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 30th of January 1968, and that said resolution has not been amended or repealed: RESOLVED, that the signature of the Secretary or any Assistant Secretary of this Corporation, and the seal of Corporation, may be affixed or printed by facsimile to any certificate to a Power of Attorney of this Corporation, and that such printed facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding upon this Corporation." GIVEN under my hand and the seal of said Company, at Montvale, New Jersey this 24th day of May For verification of the authenticity of this Power of Attorney you may call (201) 573-8788 and ask for the Power of Attorney clerk. Please refer to the above named individual(s) and details of the bond to which the power is attached. Audie B. Secretary

Form S-100-101 (Rev 1/11)

1 1	1. \	1	-
State of \(\sqrt{1} \)	05t \	nou	<u>ua</u>
Γ-	_	, 0	
County of F	CICLE	tti	

AND NOW, this 24th day of May, in the calendar year of 2011, before
me, a duly appointed and commissioned notary public, came the identified subscriber to the within
instrument or instruments, and/or the demonstrated attorney-in-fact for said signatory and
subscriber on said instrument or instruments, Roberta Bird, attorney-in-fact of
Colonial Surety Company , an insurance company duly organized and existing under
the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and which is authorized to conduct business in this
State, and that as such being authorized to do so, acknowledged that the within instrument or
instruments were executed as the authorized act of his disclosed principal for the purposes therein
contained, and declared to be a person executing said instrument or instruments as attorney-in-fact
and with full capacity and competency, at the request of and on behalf of Colonial Surety
Company therein named and acknowledged to me that the aforesaid Colonial Surety Company had
authorized the execution by the aforesaid attorney-in-fact of said instrument or instruments with
the intent to be legally bound as required by common and statutory law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and official seal.

A Notary Public of Wood

My Commission Expires on 2

Notary Public in and for the

OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27
Glen Ferris, WV 25090
My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY

Duncannon, Pennsylvania
- Inc 1930-

FINANCIAL STATEMENT---DECEMBER 31, 2010

ASSETS

LIABILITIES & SURPLUS

*Stocks and Bonds\$	35,512,506	Reserve for Unearned Premiums\$	5,947,052
Cash in Office & Banks	3,124,493	Claim Reserves	12,115,209
Accrued Interest & Dividends	355,430	Other Liabilitles	837,431
Premiums & Agents Balances Receivable	(843,667)	Collateral Held	887,474
Other Assets	1,847,750	Capital Stock	3,000,000
		Surplus	17,209,346
Total Admitted Assets	39,996,512	Total Liabilities & Surplus	39,996,512

^{*}Bonds and stocks are valued on basis approved by National Association of Insurance Commissioners.

STATE OF NEW JERSEY COUNTY OF BERGEN

SS.:

I, Wayne Nunziata, President of COLONIAL SURETY COMPANY, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of the Financial Statement of said Company, as of December 31, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed this statement at Montvale, New Jersey, this 14th day of February, 2011.

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

incorporated

in

Theresa Simmons A Notary Public of New Jersey My Commission Expires September 9, 2015 Vavne Nunziata

President

iotary Public

RFQ No. POR 614 92

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

DEFINITIONS:

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE

Glen Ferris, WV 25090 My Commission Expires March 28, 2015

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Danh II Construction Company Authorized Signature: Robert D. Hill Date: 5-24-2011 State of North Vianna County of Fayette, to-wit: Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this 2 day of May ,2011. My Commission expires March 28 ,20 5. AFFIX SEAL HERE NOTARY PUBLIC State Of West Virginia JESSICA VANMETER PO Box 27